2:00

2:05

2:25

2:45

3:05

3:25

3:45

1]

147 Main Capitol Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Pennsylvania House of Representatives (717) 787-5075
Majority Policy Committee

Rep. Martin Causer
Chairman

PA House Majority Policy Committee Hearing
“Cybersecurity in Pennsylvania”
March 28, 2022 at 2:00 PM
140 Main Capitol

Welcome and Pledge of Allegiance

Michael Mattmiller
Senior Director, State Government Affairs
Microsoft

Dr. Kimberlee Ann Brannock, CGRCM-IT, CISA, CSOXM, JD, PMP
Senior Security Advisor
HP Inc.

Michael Howard
Chief Security Advisor and Head of Security and Analytics Practice
HP Inc.

Zackery Mahon
Area Manager, Northeast and Southeast, Cybersecurity Services North America
Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Peter Romness
Cybersecurity Principal, US Public Sector CTO Office
CISCO

John D. Alwine
Region Director, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Unisys Public Sector

Omar Khawaja
Vice President and Chief Information Security Officer
Highmark Health



2|

Written testimony submitted by:

John MacMillan
Deputy Secretary for Information Technology and Chief Information Officer
PA Office of Administration

MAJ Christine Pierce, PA National Guard Cyber Branch Chief
Lt. Col Thomas Love, Commander
PA Department of Military and Veterans Affairs

Joseph Harford, Ph.D., CSDS
President and Founder
Reclamere Data Security Experts

Sean Morgan
Director, Cybersecurity Policy & Partnerships
Palo Alto Networks



