



Pennsylvania House of Representatives Majority Policy Committee

Rep. Martin Causer Chairman

PA House Majority Policy Committee Hearing "Cybersecurity in Pennsylvania" March 28, 2022 at 2:00 PM 140 Main Capitol

2:00	Welcome and Pledge of Allegiance
2:05	Michael Mattmiller Senior Director, State Government Affairs Microsoft
2:25	Dr. Kimberlee Ann Brannock, CGRCM-IT, CISA, CSOXM, JD, PMP Senior Security Advisor <i>HP Inc.</i>
	Michael Howard Chief Security Advisor and Head of Security and Analytics Practice HP Inc.
2:45	Zackery Mahon Area Manager, Northeast and Southeast, Cybersecurity Services North America Motorola Solutions, Inc.
3:05	Peter Romness Cybersecurity Principal, US Public Sector CTO Office CISCO
3:25	John D. Alwine Region Director, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Unisys Public Sector
3:45	Omar Khawaja Vice President and Chief Information Security Officer Highmark Health

Written testimony submitted by:

 ${\bf John\ MacMillan} \\ {\bf Deputy\ Secretary\ for\ Information\ Technology\ and\ Chief\ Information\ Officer} \\ {\it PA\ Office\ of\ Administration} \\$

MAJ Christine Pierce, PA National Guard Cyber Branch Chief Lt. Col Thomas Love, Commander PA Department of Military and Veterans Affairs

> Joseph Harford, Ph.D., CSDS President and Founder Reclamere Data Security Experts

Sean Morgan
Director, Cybersecurity Policy & Partnerships
Palo Alto Networks